Slow Cooker Mexican Casserole

wiww.BobEvans.com

Servings: 6 Preparation Time: 10 minutes

1 pound Bob Evans Zesty Hot Cook Time: 4 hours Per Serving (excluding unknown

Sansage Roll Spray the interior of the slow cooker with non- itelmsg): 1 f54 C?I%ri%S; gg lt:a}t (1295-5%
H Calories from f1at), og Frotein; g

3/4 cup mm7m/ stick vegetable spray. Carbohydrate: 2g Dietary Fiber:

11/2 cups milk _ . _ 44mg Cholesterol; 431mg Sodium.

1 egg In a medium skillet over medium heat, crumble Exchanges: 1 Grain(Starch); 0

1 can (14.5 ounce) diced tomatoes and cook the sausage until brown. Place the '69831’\/'98“ g ';‘]OQ'Ftat Milk; 1/2 Fat;

and green chilies sausage in the slow cooker. er L-arbonydrates.

1 cup frogen com ) )

1 package (1.25 ounce) taco In a small bowl, combine the cornmeal, milk and

seasoning mix egg. Stirinto the sausage. Add the tomatoes,

1 cup Mexican blend cheese, shredded corn and seasoning mix. Stir well.

Cover and cook on LOW for four to six hours.

Top with cheese 5 minutes before serving.
Replace the cover to melt the cheese.
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Calories (kcal): 154 Vitamin B6 (mg): .Img
% Calories from Fat: 19.5% Vitamin B12 (mcg): .3mcg
% Calories from Carbohydrates: 65.6% Thiamin B1 (mg): .2mg
% Calories from Protein: 14.9% Riboflavin B2 (mg): .2mg
Total Fat (g): 3g Folacin (mcg): 25mcg
Saturated Fat (g): 29 Niacin (mg): 1mg
Monounsaturated Fat (g): 19 Caffeine (mg): Omg

’ Alcohol (kcal): 0

Polyunsaturated Fat (g): trace



Cholesterol (mg):
Carbohydrate (g):
Dietary Fiber (g):
Protein (g):
Sodium (mg):
Potassium (mg):
Calcium (mg):
Iron (mg):
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Vitamin C (mg):
Vitamin A (i.u.):
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44mg
25g

2g

69
431mg
189mg
79mg
1mg
1mg
2mg
899I1U
113RE

o/ PDafiica-

N Noz

Food Exchanges

Grain (Starch):

Lean Meat:
Vegetable:

Fruit:

Non-Fat Milk:

Fat:

Other Carbohydrates:
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Nutrition Facts
Servings per Recipe: 6

Amount Per Serving

Calories 154

Calories from Fat: 30

% Daily Values*

Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 29 8%
Cholesterol 44mg 15%
Sodium 431mg 18%
Total Carbohydrates 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 9%
Protein 6g
Vitamin A 18%
Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 8%
Iron 6%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.



