Slow Cooker Mexican Casserole

www.BobEvans.com

Servings: 6

1 pound Bob Evans Zesty Hot Sausage Roll 3/4 cup cornmeal 1 1/2 cups milk

1 egg

1 can (14.5 ounce) diced tomatoes and green chilies

1 cup frozen corn

1 package (1.25 ounce) taco seasoning mix

1 cup Mexican blend cheese, shredded

Preparation Time: 10 minutes

Cook Time: 4 hours

Spray the interior of the slow cooker with nonstick vegetable spray.

In a medium skillet over medium heat, crumble and cook the sausage until brown. Place the sausage in the slow cooker.

In a small bowl, combine the cornmeal, milk and egg. Stir into the sausage. Add the tomatoes, corn and seasoning mix. Stir well.

Cover and cook on LOW for four to six hours.

Top with cheese 5 minutes before serving. Replace the cover to melt the cheese.

Per Serving (excluding unknown items): 154 Calories; 3g Fat (19.5% calories from fat); 6g Protein; 25g Carbohydrate; 2g Dietary Fiber; 44mg Cholesterol; 431mg Sodium. Exchanges: 1 Grain(Starch); 0 Lean Meat; 0 Non-Fat Milk; 1/2 Fat; 0 Other Carbohydrates.

Pork

Dar Carvina Mutritional Analysis

Calories (kcal):	154	Vitamin B6 (mg):	.1mg
% Calories from Fat:	19.5%	Vitamin B12 (mcg):	.3mcg
% Calories from Carbohydrates:	65.6%	Thiamin B1 (mg):	.2mg
% Calories from Protein:	14.9%	Riboflavin B2 (mg):	.2mg
Total Fat (g):	3g (g): 2g	Folacin (mcg):	25mcg
Saturated Fat (g):		Niacin (mg):	1mg
(6)		Caffeine (mg):	0mg
Monounsaturated Fat (g):	1g	Alcohol (kcal):	0
Polyunsaturated Fat (g):	trace	• •	

1

Cholesterol (mg):	44mg	% Rofuso.	n n%
Carbohydrate (g): Dietary Fiber (g):	25g 2g	Food Exchanges	
Protein (g):	6g	Grain (Starch): Lean Meat: Vegetable: Fruit: Non-Fat Milk: Fat: Other Carbohydrates:	1 0
Sodium (mg): Potassium (mg):	431mg 189mg		0
Calcium (mg): Iron (mg):	79mg 1mg		0 0
Zinc (mg):	1mg		1/2 0
Vitamin C (mg): Vitamin A (i.u.):	2mg 899IU		Ü
Vitamin A (r.e.):	113RE		

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Recipe: 6

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 154	Calories from Fat: 30
	% Daily Values*
Total Fat 3g Saturated Fat 2g Cholesterol 44mg Sodium 431mg Total Carbohydrates 25g Dietary Fiber 2g Protein 6g	5% 8% 15% 18% 8% 9%
Vitamin A Vitamin C Calcium Iron	18% 4% 8% 6%

^{*} Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet.